
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

SECRETARY OF LABOR, )
)

Complainant, )
)

v. ) Docket No. 08-1104
)

IMPERIAL SUGAR COMPANY; )
IMPERIAL-SAVANNAH, L.P. )

)
Respondents. )

)

ORDER

AND NOW, this ____ day of November, 2009, on request and after consultation

with counsel and for good cause shown, the undersigned’s February 10, 2009, Notice of

Hearing, Scheduling Order and Special Notices (herein, the “Scheduling Order”) and

October 7, 2009 Order amending the Scheduling Order, is hereby amended as follows:

Event Former Deadline Under
Existing Orders

New Deadline

Close of discovery
including fact witness
depositions

Friday 11/27/09 Wednesday 12/23/09

Expert witness
identification and reports

Tuesday 12/1/10 Friday 1/29/10

Rebuttal expert witness
identification and reports

Friday 12/18/10 Friday 2/19/10

All expert discovery,
including depositions
completed by

Friday 1/29/10 Friday 3/19/10

Motions to Amend
Pleadings/responses thereto

Friday 12/18/09
/Monday 1/4/10

No change

Dispositive pre-trial
motions/responses thereto

Monday 2/15/10
/Monday 3/1/10

Friday 4/2/10
/Friday 4/16/10

Motions in limine/responses
thereto

Monday 4/12/10
/Monday 4/26/10

Monday 4/19/10
/Thursday 4/29/10

Daubert motions/responses
thereto

Monday 4/12/10
/Monday 4/26/10

Monday 4/19/10
/Thursday 4/29/10
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Pre-Hearing Disclosures
pursuant to FRCP 26a3

Thursday 4/1/10 Monday 4/12/10

FRCP 26a3 objections Friday 4/9/10 Tuesday 4/20/10

The Parties are directed to report a status of this matter no later than December 9,

2009, either by a written status report or by a conference previously scheduled by the

Parties.

With the exception of the amendment of dates as set forth above, all other

requirements established by the Order of February 10, 2009, remain in effect.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: November ___, 2009

______________________________
Covette Rooney
Judge, OSHRC
Washington, D.C.


